<u>'AMENDMENT</u>

OFFERED IN HOUSE ENERGY

BY REPRESENTATIVE

TO: HB 182 (Work Draft 26-GH1041\S)

Page 3, line 11, following "(q)"

Insert "Except as otherwise provided in AS 42.50.100, a"

Delete "A"

. . y-

Page 7, line 30, following "corporation"

Insert "if approved by the board of directors"

Page 22, line 10, following "6,":

Insert "11, and 13"

Delete " and 11"

Page 22, line 27, following "6,":

Insert "11, and 13"

Delete "and 11"

Page 23, line 5, following "6,":

Insert "11, and 13"

Delete " and 11"

Page 23, line 9, following "* Sec. 17.:

Insert "Section 14"

Delete "Sections 13 and"

Page 23, line 9, following "Act"

Insert "takes"

Delete "take"